

Digital Media and Social Networking Sites Terms of Use Policy

The City of Lake Worth believes resident feedback plays an important role in the governance of our community. Lake Worth's digital media and social networking sites are open to comments. Lake Worth's digital media and social networking sites are just a few of the tools the city utilizes for information distribution and resident feedback. Not every issue facing the city will necessarily be addressed on the digital media and social media networking sites. The city's goals for the communication tools are to:

- 1. Reach new audiences with city messages and information.
- 2. Provide additional channels of input for citizens and other stakeholders
- 3. Increase transparency of the city's decision-making process
- 4. Facilitate a sense of community
- 5. Comments must not breach law, confidentiality, OR COPYRIGHT

Important: Comments and posts by external parties on a City of Lake Worth digital media or social networking site are not official public testimony concerning any project or program. An opinion expressed on a Lake Worth digital media, or social media networking site is posted for discussion only and is not a substitute for a formal statement in a public hearing process. A participant who posts comments contrary to the terms of use policy may be prohibited from future participation. Lake Worth reserves the right to update the Terms of Use.